II.F - 1

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

1. DISTRICT: Imphal West

P.S: City

Year: 2025

FIR No. 46(06)2025 u/s. 303 (2) BNS

Date and time of FIR: 17/06/2025 at 9:20 am

Sl. No.	Act	Sections
	Theft	303 (2) BNS 2023

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Tuesday

Date from: 17/06/2025

Date to: 17/06/2025

Time Period:

Time from: 7:40 a.m.

Time to: 7:50 a.m.

(b) Information received at PS:Date: 17/06/2025

Time:9:20 am

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 15

Date & Time: 17/06/2025 at 9:20 am

4. Type of information: Written

5. Place of occurrence:

(a) Direction and distance from PS: 400 mtrs South East

Beat No.

(b) Address: In front of B.T Park, Imphal

(c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S: Nil

6. Complainant / Informant:

(a) Name: Wahengbam Shankar Singh (b) Father's name: .S/o. W. Jiten Singh

(c) Date/ Year of Birth: 1998

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No. /:

Passport No.: Nil

(f) Date of issue: N/A

Place of issue: N/A

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID card, Passport, UID No. Driving License, PAN)

г	(8)		voter in cara, rassport, oid No., Driving License, PAN)
- 1	Sl. No.	ID Type	A 4 4
ŀ	51.110.	ID Type	Address
- 1	1		
L	1.		

(h) Occupation:

(i) Address

Sl. No.	Address Type	Address
1.	Present address	Kongba Nongthombam Leikai, IE
2.	Permanent address	Kongba Nongthombam Leikai, IE

(j) Phone number: 9366024022

7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
1.	Unknown			the second diddress

- 8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant: NIL
- 9. Particulars of properties of interest:

1.	Automobile	4 Wheeler	EECO STR	Rs. 4,00,000/-
Sl. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)

10. Total value of property (In Rs./-) Rs. 4,00,000/-

11. Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any:

Normal/ Jacquid et al. 11, 151-1

Sl. No.	49	UIDB No.
1.	physical control of	
	white our section is	

12. First Information contents:

To

The Officer-in-Charge City Police Station.

Subject: - Report.

Sir,

I have the honour to report that today i.e. 17/06/2025 in between 7:40 a.m to 7:50 a.m, my four wheeler vehicle EECO STR, Grey in colour bearing registration No. MN01AW-5167, Engine No. -G12BN434642 and Chassis No. MA3ERLF1S00457836 along with my mobile phone Galaxy A55 5G bearing IMEI Nos. 352053263518352 &353806333518358 which is kept inside the vehicle was stolen away by unknown person while parking in front of B.T Park, Imphal under proper locked and key. The said four wheeler vehicle is registered in the name of Paominlal Singson S/o Seikhohang Singson of P Khonomphai Village, Chandel District. The approximate value of the said vehicle is worth about Rs. 4,00,000/-(Rupees Four Lakhs) only.

So kindly help me in recovery the stolen vehicle as soon as possible.

Dated/Imphal 17/06/2025

Yours faithfully Sd/-(Wahengbam Shankar Singh, 27 years) S/o. W. Jiten Singh of Kongba Nongthombam Leikai, IE # 9366024022

ng 12 asth Wilde Striph

13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.

(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation / or

Case registered

Rank: Asst. Sub. Inspector

(2) Directed (Name of I.O.): Y. Bikyal Singh to take up the Investigation:

No. NIL

(3) Refused investigation due to:

(4) Transferred to P.S:

District:

on point of jurisdiction F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy

given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station

14. Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant

Name: N. Gokulchandra Singh

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court:

No. City Police Station Imphal West District, Manipur